
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:130
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2002
SETTING UP OF NATIONAL CENTRE FOR JYOTIR VIGYAN OCCULT SCIENCES
GADDE RAMAMOHAN;M.V.V.S MURTHI

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to set up a National Centre for Jyotir Vigyan and other occult sciences;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) the funds allocated for the purpose and the time by which it is likely to be set up and start functioning;

(d) whether the Government also propose to open its branches in various parts of the country; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (PROF. RITA VERMA)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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